Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION				04/21/2005			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	LASER SIGNALS LLC						
Street Address:	2215-B Renaissance Drive						
Internal Address:	Suite 5						
City:	Las Vegas						
State/Country:	NEVADA						
Postal Code:	89119						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 07932		649					
Application Number: 07932649 CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (608)258-4258 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Empili Madiagen/DDog/seting@felou.com							
Email: MadisonIPDocketing@foley.com, wmorris@foley.com Correspondent Name: Paul S Hunter, Foley & Lardner LLP							
Address Line 1: Verex Plaza							
Address Line 2: 150 East Gilman Street							
Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703-1481							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			088245-3028				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Paul S. Hunter				
Total Attachments: 2 source=202_Laser Signals (Lockheed Orlando) assignment (3)#page1.tif source=202_Laser Signals (Lockheed Orlando) assignment (3)#page2.tif							

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lockheed Martin Corporation, having offices at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20817, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Laser Signals LLC NV, a Nevada limited liability company, having an office at 2215-B Renaissance Drive, Suite 5, Las Vegas, NV 89119 ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed below, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Patent Number	<u>Country</u>	Issue Date	Title and Inventor(s)
6,512,474	US	01/28/03	Ultra Wideband Signal Source
6,298,162	US	10/02/01	Image Compression/Expansion using Parallel Decomposi- tion/Recomposition
5,535,291	US	07/09/96	Super-Resolution Image En- hancement for a SIMD Array Processor
5,703,970	US	12/30/97	Method and Apparatus for Improved Image Correlation
5,345,242	US	09/02/94	Clutter Rejection using Con- nectivity
5,384,860	US	01/24/95	Real Time Connectivity Sys- tem
5,825,922	US	10/20/98	Methods and Apparatus for Centroid Based Object Seg- mentation in object recogni- tion-type Processing System
5604822	US	02/18/97	Methods and Apparatus for Centroid Based Object Seg- mentation in object recogni- tion-type Processing System

Exhibit C – Page 1

PATENT REEL: 021192 FRAME: 0140

Sc

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that: (i) it is the sole owner, assignee and holder of record title to the Patent Rights identified above, (ii) it has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for all patent applications and patents identified above as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction, and (iii) it has full power and authority to make the present assignment. Assignor shall hold harmless Assignee for any breach of the foregoing.

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights: (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights, and (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention, which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights. The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at BETHESDA, MD, USA

APRIL 21,2005 on

ASSIGNOR

By:

.

Name: PATRICK M. HOGHN

Title:

(Signature MUST be notarized)



Exhibit B -- Page 2

GESIDENT AND ASSISPANT SEGRETARY

PATENT REEL: 021192 FRAME: 0141

RECORDED: 07/03/2008